imachal Pradesh Univers?ty _
(NAA}(IZmI;Zcredited ‘A’ Grade Un'lversny)
Office of the Dean of Studies
S Dated: 20.05.2023
No. 1-58/2023-HPU(DS) -
Notification
representations from candidates

The Office of the Dean of Studies is in receipt of various fPfes#% * B0 " By o are
and the student bodies to postpone entrance test examinations o_f Postgrad;a 5 & tion of even No, dated
clashing with neighbouring Universities. Therefore in continuation to the Notifi for the session 2023-
14™ April, 2023 regarding entance test examinations dates of Postgraduate cou;Sf;lS 0
2024, the Vice-Chancellor has been pleased to approve the resivsed schedule as follow:

Sr. No. | Name of Entrance Tests : Date
. M.A. (Social Work) M.A. (Pub. Admn.) 12.6.2023 Monday
M.A.(J& MC) M.Tech. (CS) 3
2. M.A. (Yoga) M.A. (Sociology) 13.6.2023 Tuesday
M.A. (Psycholo
3. FYICg“TI{/I = M.Ed. 14.6.2023 Wednesday
M.A. (Sanskrit) BHM
4. M.A. (Economics) M.A. (History) 15.6.2023 Th.ursday
5. MTTM M.A {English) 16.6.2023 Friday
M.A. (Visual Arts, Music (Per. Arts)
6. M.A. (Rural Dev.) BBA 17.6.2023 Saturday
BCA MCA
% M.A. (Physical Education), =~ M.P.Ed 17.6.2023 Saturday
(Ground Test) 18.6.2023 Sunday
8. MFA (Pahari Miniature & Paintings) 19.6.2023 Monday
M.Sc. (Environmental Science)
MBA (Rural Development)
: HPU-MAT 20.6.2023 Tuesday
10. M.Sc. (Physics, Botany) M.Com. 21.6.2023 Wednesday
M.A. (Pol. Sc.)
I1. | M.A. (Physical Education), M.P.Ed 22.6.2023 Thursday
M.Sc Microbiology M.Sc. Biotechnology
12. M.Sc. (Chemistry) M.Sc. (Zoology) 23.6.2023 Friday
M.Sc. (Mathematics)
13. LLB M.A. (Hindi) 24.6.2023 Saturday
M.A. (Geography)
14. | MA Business Economics M.A. (Translation) 26.6.2023 Monday

The candidates are advised to keep visiting the Official website of H.P.University :
w.w.w.hpuniv.ac.in for the latest updates. For further clarification related to Entrance Test Examination
of Post-Graduate courses, 2023-2024, the candidates can also contact 0177-2830922, 01772833888 or e-

mail at deanstudies@gmail.com
Dean of Stud;es

Endst. No. even _ Dated: 20.05.2023
Copy for information and necessary action to:

1. All the Deans of the Faculties, H.P. University, Shimla-5.

All the Chairpersons/Directors of teaching Departments/Institutes, H.P.U. Shimla-5.
The Controller of Examinations, HPU, Shimla-5.

The Incharge, Computer Centre, HPU, Shimla.

The Assistant Registrar (Secrecy/ Entrance / Conduct), HPU, Shimla-5.

The P.R.O., H.P.University, Shimla-5,

SPS to Vice-Chancellor, H.P.University, Shimla-5 for kind information of the latter.

Dean of Studfs/

NS UA WL

= |




